COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

SERVICE 1°T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION VS JOSHUA & LISA BIALECKI

NO, 21-2016 ED NO.

1522-2015

DATE/TIME OF SALE: MAY 4, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 43q) 9

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

Y

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

JD

$ D}L’)‘?(?r73

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE;:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

$ 3/3‘?} 73




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

I Plaintiff Defendant 1
SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION s, JOSHUA BIALECK]
LISA BIALECKI
L. _

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

LONNIE C. HILL
47 NORTH THIRD STREET
LEWISBURG, PA 17837

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2016
Writ of Execution No. : 2015CV1522
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

148 MCHENRY HILL ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) B $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs ~ $80.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ _ $1.411.44
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $16.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge S . $18000
Total Sheriff Costs $2,327.44
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes o . $1.99645
Total Municipal Costs $1,996.45
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees o ~ $68.00
Total Distribution Costs $68.00
Grand Total: $4,391.89

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 {fax)

i1 Gounbysite ShosH, Taansoll Inc.



f . ..RECORDER’S USE ONLY
pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX | :... 55

' DEPARIMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE [cfwrbe

. ]
Bureau of Individual Taxes

PO BOY ZB0603 [
I
L

Pape Number

See reverse for instructions. Date Hecored

Harrsburg, PA 17 135-00603

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the fuli value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed, If more space is needed, please attach additional shests,
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family refationship ar public utility ease-
ment, However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A_CO_RR_ESPONDENT - Al inquiriés may”t-ie directed to the fo!IoWing per“so_rj.'

Name Telephone NLmber:
Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire (570) 524-4055
Mailing Address ' T [ City State | ZIP Code
47 North Third Street ‘Lewisburg PA 117837
B. TRANSFER DATA _ ]
Date of Ar‘.cepla.nce cf Docn._r-rnen{ / /
arantorfslzl.essor{s} ' Telephone Murmber: Grah'tee{s),fLessée(s) ' i Telephone Number:
Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff (570) 389-5622 Service 1st Federal Credit Union {570) 271-6060
Mailing Address ) I Mailing Address T
35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380 | 1419 Montour Boulevard, P.O. Box 159
City T N | State | ZIP Code Ciey ' T State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg | | PA  [17815 Danville PA  [17821
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION _ ] _
Stroet Address ? City, Township, Borough
148 McHenry Hill Road | Township of Orange, Orangeville
Caunty | School District Max Parcel Number
Columbia : | 27-02-007-02,000
D. VALUATION DATA . _ i _ L
Was transaction part of an assignment or refocation? Hly CIN .
1. Actual Cash Censideration 2. Other Consideration | 3. Total Consideration
+ -
Z,\"County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratia Factor &, Computed Value T
1_3,514.00 i ) ] X 3.60 _ = 48,650.40 ~
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. o L
la. Amount of Exemptioﬁ. Claimed Lb. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyad
5 100.00 0 100.00 %
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed. ' "

Will ar intestate succession.

“(Name of Decedent) {Estats File Nijmrbar)
Trarsfer 1o a trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agreement tdentifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer mto the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach comiplete copy of agency/straw party agresment.)

Transfers to the commonweatth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lleu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution,’

Transfer from mortgagor to 2 holder of & mortgage in default, {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.’
Corrective ar canfirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutery corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach capy of articles.)

Dther {Please explain exemption claimed.)

a0oox® OO0 0o O

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signaturé of Corres;:lond'ént or Respun'sib!e Party Dale

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECQRD THE DEED.



SRTENTE £ I3 1

Fl‘iends you can hank e 60-8760/2313
‘1419 Montc:ur Blvg : PG Box 159 .
E 05/10/16
E DOLLARS AND #*%%
o $3,129.73

VOID AFTER 60 DAYS

Mjm

AUTHORIZED BIGNATURE

ECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE SECURITY FEATURES — SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
tO000 &3 736" 23 LIA?E0 2900 L0000 78



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

2 [))1 olecka
NO., ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 293,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ £0:00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ /L.,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOQURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_7.50
NOTARY $ /S,00
TOTAL EEEE RS EFE L EEEEE ST Y F $ 2 Eé&oo
WEB POSTING $150.00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $141].14 )3
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL Aok ok o ok ok ok ok ok o o e ok A ok R ol kol N e ok $ 66/'
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ £ 800
TOTAL EREEEEEEEEE LT EEEEE S T $ 7% 00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $./996.45

TOTAL ¥ %k s sddpdokdordoniokorkx ks ¢ /9?6”(

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 s
TOTAL #¥*#Fk sk sk pdorkskxkschnd § - @
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $L@
MISC. $
3

TOTAL LR EE R LR R ESEE LS ] $ -G

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 437/, B’?



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REEAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:25-APR-16 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NQz4357
BIALECKI JOSHUA EUGENE & LISA DISTRICT: ORANGE TWP
148 MCHENRY HILL RD DEED 20080-2310
ORANGEVILLE PA 17859 LOCATICN: LOT #3
PARCEL: 27 -02 -007-02,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2015 PRIM 863.38 12.0¢C 30.00 905.38
2014 PRIM 949 .29 11.78 125.00 1,086.07
TOTAL DUE : 51,991.45
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: June , 2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 201%

REQUESTED BY: SWFIP‘C



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl O. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

BIALECKI, JOSHUA (et al.) 2015CV1522

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ON1LSOd)

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill o zone:

Expires:

Manner: NotSpecaﬁed>

Notes: ;
QSHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: E{PC_)__sTING_} o Served: Personally - Adult In Charge(- Posted - Other

Primary 148 MCHENRY HILL ROAD ¢ Aduftin
Address: ‘ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 ~ Charge:

Phone: DOAB: Relation:

Atermate T b | j o o :
Address: ate : 3/54//*é me A 6_5

Phone: | Deputy: [,/ ¢ Mileage:

g
Name: LONNEC. HILL

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

@ ||~ Wi

CCSIADSI0Z

NOILYYIdX3 ON 6S8.) vd ‘TTIAIDNVHO ‘Av0d T1iH AUNIHOW 8vi



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ;SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to faw deposcs and says that Press Entcrprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published datly, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice Aprnl 13, 20, 27, 2016 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time. place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

AN MOW it 200 » [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to §..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain _ Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chitef Deputy

Case Number
2015CV1522

WS

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
JOSHUA BIALECKI (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/22/2016  03:58 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: LISA BIALECKI AT 148 MCHENRY HILL ROAD, ORANGEVILL%?SSQ

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

February 24, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

NOTARY My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2020
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this o )
1 . NS - b
24TH day of FEBRUARY . 2016 A@ﬁj\ AN N AN T e S
1 / o 1

Flaintiff Attorney: L ONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREET, LEWISBURG, FA 17837



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

o 2015Cv1522

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
JOSHUA BIALECKI (et at.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/22/2016 03:58 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE LiSA BIALECKI,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR JOSHUA BIALECKI AT 148 MCHENRY HILL

ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty Chombs

February 24, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

. Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ny Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

24TH day of FEBRUARY . 2016 /_qu A0 (A\\ Q\\ Vg &L\Kﬁ

Plaintdff Attorney. LONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREET, LEWISBURG, PA 17837




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2H5CV1522

VS,

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
JOSHUA BIALECKI (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/30/2016  12:58 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER. BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TG LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 148 MCHENRY HILL ROAD. ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

[P fraed. Bespere.

"MICHAEL BEYER, DEPYTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Temstly T Chombialdaio

March 31, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMOMNNEALTH OF PEYNSYLVANIA
. Matarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Colurmila County

- Ly Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2026 |

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

31ST day of MARCH . 2016 /sgawl\ ,\M Kﬂﬁ.%a o)
\J U
Plaintiff Attorney: LONNIE C. HILL, 47 NORTH THIRD STREET. LEWISBURG, PA 17837




03/31/2016 14:64 5705238754 LONNIE C HILL JD PAGE @1/@6

LONNIE C. HILL

Attormey at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501
Telephone: (5370) 524-4055 Fax: (870) 523-0754

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: Columbia County Sheriff"s Office
FAX NUMBER: (570) 389-5625
FROM: Lonnic C. Hill, Esquire
DATE: March 31, 2016

Total Pages (including cover sheet): 6

RE: Joshua Eugene Bialecki and
Lisa A. Bialecki
Foreclosure Sale

Additional Information: Please find attached the filed Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 for
your records.

IMPORTANT: This communication is intended for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of thiy message is not the
intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the
intended recipient, you arc hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please notify this office immediately by telephone (“Collect”, if necessary) to arrange
for the return of the materials. Thank you!



A3/31/2816 14:84 5785228754 LONMNIE C HILL JD PAGE B2/86

FILED
PROTHOMOTA RY

&I 28 A 3 Y

CLERN ¢1 ooy

i cerce
CCIJ.;j i I I::.:_‘".."‘ ]"ﬂ
SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, 1 26™ JTUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOSHUA EUGENE BIALECKI and :

LISA A. BIALECKI : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO. 2015-1522
: No.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lonnije C. Hill, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information conceming the real property

located at 148 McHenry Hill Road, Orangeville, PA:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):
Name Address
Joshua E. Bialecki 1438 McHenry Hill Road
- Orangeville, PA 17859

Lisa A. Bialecki 148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgement;

Name : Address

Joshua E. Bialecki 148 McHerry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

Lisa A, Bialecki 148 McHenry Hill Road AR AV o N~ W Y
Orangeville, PA 17859 H ECFIVE D

MAR 3 i 2016

Lenmio 0 F

T ool .,-_-‘ s 735



@3/31/2816 14:04 5785230754 LONNMIE C HILL JD FAGE @3/86

3. Name and address of every Judgement creditor whose judgement is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Address
Service 19 Federal Credit Union 1419 Montour Boulevard
P.O. Box 159

Danville, PA 17821
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage or record:
Name Address
Joshua E. Bialecki 148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

Lisa A. Bialecki 148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address
None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest jn the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Domestic Relations I3 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7, Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
mterest in the property which may be affected by the sale-

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Comtmonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Public Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8% Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107



03/31/2616 14:@4 5765230754 LONNIE ¢ HILL JD PAGE ©84/@6
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania _ 6™ Floot, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #28060]
Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128
Department of Public Welfare Willow Oak Building
Bureau of Financial Operations P.O. Box 8486
Third Party Liability Unit Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
Estate Recovery Unit
Commonwealth of Penns-'ylvania Clearance Support Department
Department of Revenue Bureau of P.Q. Box 281230
Compliance Harrisburg, PA  17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriffs Sales
US Department of the Treasury 600 Arch Street
Internal Revenue Service Room 3259
IRS Advisory Group Philadelphia, PA 19106
Qccupants 148 McHenry Hill Road

- Orangeville, PA 17859
VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities.

“Lonnie C. Hill, Esqmre”
Attorney for Plaintiff

ID # 41636

47 North Third Street

Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055

Date: 3 Qq((f
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Caturmnbia County

Columbia County Sherill

35 West Main Siregt

AT R
Bloamslmng PA 17815

71901140006000074183

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1001 LIBERTY AVE

13TH FLOOR, SUITE 1300
PITTSBURGH PA 15222

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/19/2016



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATIM BUREAU oAl eV aole

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 16 -MAR-16 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO23711
BIALECKI JOSHUA EUGENE & LISA DISTRICT: ORANGE TWP

148 MCHENRY HILL RD DEED 20080-2310

ORANGEVILLE PA 178539 LOCATION: LOT #3

PARCEL: 27 -02 -007-02,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE

2015 PRIM 857.37 12.00 0.00 869 .37
2014 PRIM 943.39 11.78 55.00 1,010.17
TOTAL DUE : $1,879.54
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: May , 2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDINZ TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street

JUAIRCAR A
Bloomstuig PA 17815

715011400060000741 14

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

00 MARKET STREET 5THFLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIx FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx ?pd==1 2/19/2016



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 18T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS,
BIALECKI, JOSHUA (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV1522

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce
Manner: < Not Specmed >

Notes:

Expires:

-"SALE BATE & TIME. 05/0a3016 AT 886 AN T

Zone:

Warrant:

YNHSOr ‘Dio3aTVvIg

:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

'_JOSH UA BIA LEC Kl

Primary
Address: .ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:  'LONNIE C. HILL

148 MOHENRY H|l_|_ ROAD

_ DOB: 04/2911982

]

=4
Served: Personaliy Ady Posted Other §
Aduit 1 A <
Chgrgg: ('”A QIALfc‘tf §
Relation: \,) [ (—f,

Date: 2}7»/{9 ime:  (5SB

Deputy: S

Mileage:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

—_

65821 ¥d ‘TTUAIONVYHO ‘Gv0d TT1IH AUNIHDW 8vL

o oA e N

NOILYYIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Depuity

SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDI!T UNION

V5.

BIALECKI, JOSHUA (et al.)

Case Number
2015CvV1522

Real Estate Sale - §

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes: SALEDATE T Gaia B e AT G A
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

a_le Notice

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant:

Name:

Phone:

Alternate -
Address: .

Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

LISA BIALECKI |

Primary e s SR e
Address: ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

LONNIEC. HILL

DORB: 04/22/1982

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation: DEF
ot 2faafre

Deputy: - &

Phone:

Time:

M’ Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Mileage:

Iss 8

@ b w2

vSI1 03vVIg

ZZSLADSG1L0Z

NOILVYIdX3 ON  6S8L1 Vd ‘ITTUAIDNVHO ‘AVON T1IH AUNIHONW gvl



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT LUNION

V&,

BIALECKI, JOSHUA (et al.)

Case Number
2015CVv1522

Category

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

< Not Specmed >

CENTRAL COLUMBIA SD

'BLUE JAY DRIVE
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Alternate -

Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

:Real Estate Sale Sale Notice

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ESALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Adulit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Expires:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
V3.
BIALECKI, JOSHUA (et al )

Case Number
2015CV1522

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: ot Specmed >

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ‘Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cou

Primary B
Address: 2ND FLOOR
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: DOB:

Atermate |
Address:

Phone:

o1

Name:  LONNIE C. HILL

Expires:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Refation:
Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Personally - Adul@ge - Posted - Other

- Clewic
afie  Tme Dijf

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mocrdan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS, Case Number

BIALECKI, JOSHUA (et al.} 2015Cv1522

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice - _ ' S Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > ~ Expires: . Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Columbia County Tax Office Served:  Personally - Adl@érge - Posted - Other
Primary PO Ho e e Adutt In ; L ._ PR _
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: = M b }W ll‘g/e .................... e
prone:  sT0a904e  pos:  Remteni o (Mo _
Address: : ; ~7Q' /9' /,é _ /D /.5 _

Phone: Deputy: Lf " Miteage:

Date: i

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SERVICE 157 FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, : 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOSHUA EUGENE BIALECKI and :
LISA A. BIALECKI : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants :NO. 2015-1522
| A\~ EN-al

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA fSS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

148 McHenry Hill Road, Orangevilie, PA 17859

Principal $45,121.80
Interest from July 21, 2015 to present $1,215.42
Late charges from July 21, 2015 to present $150.00
Attorney's collection fee $4,430.02
Filing Fee-Complaint $£130.00
Sheriff Costs $44.00
Filing Fee-Praecipe for Default Judgment $25.00
Filing Fee-Praecipe for Writ $25.00
Total real debt $51.141.24

Paypinics b A kuot

Prothonotary

Deputy

Date: YO0 0, AL Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
i My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2020




SERVICE 5T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : 26 JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOSHUA EUGENE BIALECKI and :
LISA A. BIALECKI : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants :NO. 2015-1522
CAbW - Ep-al)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ESS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

148 McHenry Hill Road, Orangeville, PA 17859

Principal $£45,121.80
Interest from July 21, 2015 to present $1.215.42
Late charges from July 21, 2015 to present $150.00
Attorney's collection fee $4,430.02
Filing Fee-Complaint $130.00
Sherift Costs $44.00
Filing Fee-Praecipe for Default Judgment $25.00
Filing Fee-Praecipe for Writ $25.00
Total real debt $£51.141.24

Beveru o uduetts
Prothonotary

Swoua ﬁ\‘m )
De_puly /

Date: YO Dxviotwy. 5, S0 Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
| My Com. Ex. tst Monday in 2020




SHERIFF SALE
Mey Y, 3/6
AT9:00 AM. EST
In the Columbia County Courthouse
REAL ESTATE

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 2/ — /6 AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. _ /S3d- 9‘9/’3/ ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COURNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME DIRECTED THERLE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’'S OI'FICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of
Orange, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the common corner of other lands now or formerly of Raymond
H. Musselman, Tract No. 2, lands now or formerly of Matthew D. Talmo, Jr. and lands now or
formerly of John M. Wclsh, Ir.;

THENCE along the eastern line of said Tract No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutcs 51 seconds
East, 189.30 fcet to an iron pin on the southerly line of lands now or formerly of Raymond J.
Musselman;

THENCE. along the southerly line of lands of said Musselman, South 47 degrecs 56 minutes 38
seconds Hast, 157.00 feet to an iron pin at the northwest corner of other lands now or formerly ol
Ravmond H. Musselman, Tract No. 4;

THENCE along the westerly line of said Tract No. 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutcs 46 seconds
West, 150.34 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of John M.
Welsh, Jr.

THENCE along the northerly hine of lands of said Welsh, Ir. North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds West, 200.00 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29.155.89 square feet (0.669 acres) of land in all. This description is in
accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates, dated April 7, 1989,



PARCEL NQ. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 561, leading
from Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 19063 to Pennsyivania State Highway
Legislative Route No. 19030, said pin being 259.79 fect distance on a course running South 63
degrees 47 minutes 59 scconds East from an iren pin at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1, said
pin also being the Southeast corner of Lot No. 2:

THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 5] seconds Fast,
299.30 fect to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H. Mussciman;

THENCE along other lands of said Musselman, South 63 degrees 45 minutes East, 200.00 feet
to an iron pin at the Northwest corner of Lot No. 4:

THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West,
301.22 feel 1o an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 561,

THENCE along said right-of-way North 64 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds West, 292.46 feet to
the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No. 3 of lands of Raymoend H.
Musselman as shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James, R.S. on July 11, 1970.

TAX PARCEL NO. 27-02-007-02.

BEING KNOWN AS: 148 McHenry Hill Road, Orangeville, PA 17859

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check,
or cashicr's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within (8) days after the sale in the form of cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE
BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE
AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[{ the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherifi may elect
cither to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of property, or to resell the property
at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of
a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by



the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable
for damages.

Notice 1s hereby given all claimants and parties in intercst that the Sheriff will for all sales where
filing of schedule of distribution 1s required, file the said schedule of distribution not later than
thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be availablc for inspection and
that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedulc, unless exceptions are file thereto
within ten (10) days thereafter.

LONNIE C. HILL, ESQUIRE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV1522

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 04, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

AlL THOSE TWO {2y CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Crange, County of Columbia and
Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an irgn pin at the commaon corner of other lands now or formerly of Raymond H. Musselman, Tract No. 2, lands now
or formerly of Matthew D, Talmo, Jr. and lands now or formerly of John M. Welsh, Jr.; THENCE along the eastern line of said Tract
No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds East, 189.30 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of lands now or formerly of
Raymond J. Mussaiman:

THENCE along the southerly ling of lands of said Musseiman, South 47 degrees 58 minutes 38 seconds East, 167.00 feet to an
iran pin at the northwest corner of other lands now or formerly of Raymond H. Musseiman, Tract No. 4, THENCE alang the westerly
line of said Tract No. 4, Scuth 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West, 150.34 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of lands
now or formerly of John M. Welsh, Jr. THENCE along the northerly line of lands of said Welsh, Jr. North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds West, 200.00 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29.155.88 square feet (0.669 acres) of land in all. This description is in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by
Bafile, James and Associates, dated April 7, 1989,

PARCEL NQ. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin an the northerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 581, leading from Pennsylvania State Highway
Legislative Route No. 19063 to Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 18030, said pin being 259.79 feet distance on a
course running South B3 degrees 47 minutes 59 seconds East from an iron pin at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 1, said pin aiso
being the Southeast corner of Lot No. 2: THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds
East, 289.30 feet to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H. Musselman;

THENCE along other lands of said Musselman, South 63 degrees 45 minutes East, 200.00 feet to an iron pin at he Northwest
corner of Lot No. 4

THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West, 301.22 feet to an iron pin on the
northerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 561;

THENCE along said right-of-way North 84 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds West, 292.48 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1.672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No. 3 of lands of Raymond H. Musselman as shown on a draft prepared by
T. Bryce James, R.S. on July 11, 1870.

IT BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Alice Jane Bialecki, a single person, by her deed dated March 13, 2014 and recorded
March 14, 2008 having an instrument number of 200802310 granted and conveyed unto Joshua Eugene Bialecki and Lisa A.
Bialecki, husband and wife.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 148 MCHENRY HILL ROAD, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-02-007-02

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOSHUA BIALECKI, LISA BIALECKI in suit of
SERVICE 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2015CV1522 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff; .
oNNIEC HILL T TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
LEWISBURG, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# D)-}o

DATE RECEIVED 2- 17

DOCKET AND INDEX 4~/9~16

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /393383
+*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
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SALE DATE -6 TIME €709
POSTING DATE |
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2P WEEK
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LONNIE C. HILL
Attommey at Law
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837-1501

Telephone: (570) 524-4055 Fax: (570) 523-0754

February 16, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sherifl of Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re: Service 1™ Federal Credit Unijon vs.
Joshua Fugene Bialecki and Lisa A. Bialecki
CV-2015-1522

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain;

Reference is made to the above-captioned matter. Please find enclosed the items as
follows;

Six copies of the Writ of Execution.

Three copies of the Sheriff's Sale Notice.

Six copies of the legal description.

Certificate of Residence of the Parties.

One copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service.
One Waiver of Watchman.

Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1.

A check in the amount of $1,350.00 for the deposit.

e e A

Please fill in the Sheriff's Sale date and return my copies in the enclosed self-addressed
envelope. Upon receipt I will serve the notice and file the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
contact my office.

S nic C. Hill, Esquire
L
[.CH:ced
Enclosures (22}
ce: Dedra Celona, Collection Specialist

Service [® Federal Credit Union



SERVICE 13T FEDERAI, CREDIT UNION.

Plaintiff
VS.

JOSHUA EUGENE BIALECKI and
LISA A. BIALECKI
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 261 JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE
: NO. 2015-1522
- No.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Lonnie C. Hill, Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for thc Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located al 148 McHenry Hill Reoad, Orangeville, PA;

1. Name and address of owner(s} or reputed owner(s):

Name
Joshua E. Bialecki

Lisa A. Bialecki

Address
148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgement:

Name
Joshua E. Bialecki

Lisa A, Bialecki

Address
148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859



3. Name and address of every judgement creditor whose judgement is a record licn on the real

property to be sold:

Name
Service 1% Federal Credit Union

Address

1419 Montour Boulevard
P.O. Box 159

Danville, PA 17821

4. Name and address of thc last recorded holder of ¢very mortgage or record:

Name
Joshua E. Bialecki

Lisa A. Bialecki

Address
148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

148 Mctlenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

5. Name and addrcss of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name
None

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

Name
US Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service
IRS Advisory Group

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Financial Operations
Third Party Liability Unit
Estate Recovery Unit

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Address

600 Arch Street

Room 3259
Philadelphia, PA 19106

P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



7, Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Pubilic Welfare

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Financial Operations
Third Party Liability Unit
Estate Recovery Unit

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Dcpartment of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

US Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
IRS Advisory Group

Occupants

Address

11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

110 North 8™ Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6'" Floor, Strawberry Squarc
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Burcau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
[Tarrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

Federated Investors Tower
1001 Liberty Avenue

13th Floor

Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 rclating 1o unsworn falsification to authoritics.

LOnme C. Hill, Esqmre
Attorney for Plaintiff
ID#41636

47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055




SERVICE 15T FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, : 26" JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOSHUA EUGENE BIALECKI and :
LISA A. BIALECKI : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants :NO. 2015-1522

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :SS

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

148 McHenry Hill Road, Orangeville, PA 17859

Principal $45,121.80

Interest from July 21, 2015 to present $1,215.42 ~ e s we
Late charges from July 21, 2015 to present $150.00 .
Attorney's collection fee $4,430.02

Filing Fee-Complaint $130.00 %

Sheriff Costs $44.00

Filing Fee-Praecipe for Default Judgment $25.00

Filing Fee-Praecipe for Writ $25.00

Total real debt $51.141.24

Prothonotary

A U; i‘i S UTIIVIR v (A

Depu {
Date: P&y \\‘ 6; %\U Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property Address: 148 McHenry Hill Road
Orangeville, PA 17859

Tax Id No. 27-02-007-02

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of
Orange, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the common corner of other lands now or formerty of Raymond
H. Musselman, Tract No. 2, lands now or formerly of Matthew D. Talmo, Jr. and lands now or
formerly of John M, Welsh, Jr.;

THENCE along the eastern line of said Tract No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds
East, 189.30 feet to an iron pin on the southerly line of lands now or formerly of Raymond J.
Musselman:

THENCE along the southerly line of lands of said Musselman, South 47 degrees 56 minutes 38
seconds East, 157.00 feet to an iron pin at the northwest corner of other lands now or formerly of
Raymond H. Musselman, Tract No. 4;

THENCE along the westetly line of said Tract No. 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds
West, 150.34 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of lands now or formerly of John M.
Welsh, Jr.

THENCE along the northerly line of lands of said Welsh, Jr. North 63 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds West, 200.00 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 29.155.89 square feet (0.669 acres) of land in all. This description is in
accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Bafile, James and Associates, dated April 7, 1989,

PARCEL NQO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 561, leading
from Pennsylvania State Highway Legislative Route No. 19063 to Pennsylvania State Highway
Legislative Route No. 19030, said pin being 239.79 feet distance on a course running South 63
degrecs 47 minutes 59 seconds East from an iron pin at the Southeast coner of Lot No. 1, said
pin also being the Southeast comer of Lot No. 2:



THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 2, North 30 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds East,
299.30 feet to an iron pin and other lands of Raymond H. Musselman;

THENCE along other lands of said Musselman, South 63 degrees 45 minutes East, 200.00 feet
to an iron pin at he Northwest corner of Lot No. 4:

THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No, 4, South 12 degrees 33 minutes 46 seconds West,
301.22 feet to an iron pin on the northerly right-of-way of Township Route No. 561;

THENCE along said right-of-way North 64 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds West, 292.46 feet to
the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.672 acres of land in all, and being Lot No. 3 of lands of Raymond H.
Musselman as shown on a draft prepared by T. Bryce James, R.S. on July 11, 1970.

IT BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Alice Jane Bialecki, a single person, by her deed
dated March 13, 2014 and recorded March 14, 2008 having an instrument number of 200802310
granted and conveyed unto Joshua Eugene Bialecki and Lisa A. Bialecki, husband and wife.
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Print Your Documents Page | of |

Cocurnent Receipt

Trans # 7423 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 201902016 12 DC:00 AM
Ship ta.
P& DERPT OF REVENLLE
P BOX 281230 Tracking #: 1901 14020800027 4176
Doc Ref #: 21ED201G
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?’pd=1 2/192016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Decument Feceipt

Trars # 7422 Carrier / service. USRS Server First-Class Mal@ 21192046 12 C0.00 AM
Ship to:
COMMOHNWEALTH CF PA
DEPT 220601 Tracking #; 71801 140003500007 4159
Coc Ref#. 21ED2018

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 2/16/2016



Print Your Documecents

Document Receip:

Trars # 7421 Carrer { service;
Ship ta:
COMMOMNWEMLTH CF PA

TI0NCGRTAHEBIA STREET
SUITE 204

PHLADELPHA  PA 19107

USPE Server First-Class Mail® 2152016 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: T15211450080000/ 4152
Das Ref #: 2HELZ016
Fostage 51300

hitp://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

27192016



Print Your Documents

Docament Receipt

Trans # 7420 Carrer f service;  |ISPS Server First-Class Mal® 21972016 12.00:00 AM
Shig to:
COMNOHNWEALTH CF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71801 140006000074145
Dae Ref #: 21ED2018
Fostage 2.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite?20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of 1

27192016



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7415 Carner f service  US2S Server Fret-Class Mailkg 232046 12:30:00 AM
Ship to.
DEPT OF PUBL_IC WELFARE
PO BOX 8488 Tracking #: 71804 1400050000741 35
Doc Ref 21ED2018
Pastage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17109

http://webserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 2/19/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Jocument Receint

Trans # 7418 Carrier / service:  USFS Server First-Class Mail® 22016 12°00:00 AM
Ship to;
TECHMICAL SUPRPORT GROUP IN ERMNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROON 3259 Tracking &: 71890114002G00027 4121
Eoc Ref # 21ed206
Postage £.1300

P-ILACELPHIA  PA 18106

http://webscrver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx’pd=1 2/19/2016



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # Ta17 Carner ! senvce,  LSPS Senver First-Ciass Ma & BUEFANG12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELFH:A DISTRICT OFFICE US SMaLL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STRZET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140026000074114
ROBERT MN.C. NIX FELERAL BUILDING Coc Ref & 21ed2016
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107

http://webserver 1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/19/2G16



Print Your Documenis

Cocument Reseipt

Trans # T8 Carrier f service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF F A LR DEPARTMENT OF PLBLIC
WELFARE
PG BOX 8018 Track.ng #: 71801140006000074107
Coc Ref # 21ed2016
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

htto:/fwebserver 1 /sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspxpd=1

2M2:2016 12 000 AM

Page [ ot |

2/19/2G16



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7415 Carrier / service.  USPS Sewver Siret-Class Mail® 21192016~ 2°00:00 AN
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMBMOMNW=AL T OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #. T 801140008520007 400
(s Ref & 2% ed201G
Fostage 31300

HARRISBURG P& 17128

hitp://webserver H/sendsuite%20hive/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 2/19/2016



SERVICE 1% FEDERAL CREDIT UNION. : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA

Vs. : 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JOSHUA EUGENE BIALECK! and :

LISA A. BIALECKI : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants : NO. 2015-1522

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE OF THE PARTIES
CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
I certify that plaintiff, Service I* Federal Credit Union has a corporate address of 1419 Montour
Boulevard Danville, P.O. Box 159, Pennsylvania, 17821, and that the defendants, Joshua Eugene
Bialecki and L.isa A. Bialecki, resides at 148 McHenry Hill Road, Orangeville, PA 17859, |

understand that false statements made in this certificate are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

Cons. Stat. Ann. § 4904, relating 1o unsworn falsification to authoritics.

-

s

Lo A /Llef I //
_I .~ Lonnie C. Hill, Esquire 7

o Attorney for the Plaintiff
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055
LD. No. 41636




SERVICE 1°" FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA
VS, : 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JOSHUA EUGENE BIALECK] and :
LLISA A. BIALECKI : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants :NO. 2015-1522

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit;

{a) that the defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b} that Defendants, Joshua Eugene Bialecki and Lisa A. Bialecki are over 18 vears of
age and reside at 148 McHenry Hill Road, Orangeville, PA 17859,

.

/ Jonnie C. Hill, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
LD. No. 41636
47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837
(570) 524-4055

~
T~



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resuls 35 0f Jan 212016 012533 P

SCRA 3D

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relel Act

Last Name: BIALECKI

First Name: JOSHUA

Middie Name:

Active Duty Status As Of. Jan-21-20185

On Activa Du.l.’y ©n Active Duty Status Date -

! Activa Duty Siart Data

Axtive Duty End Dats

Status

Service Componert

Ma

NA

Ma

MHA

This regponsy reflects the individuals' actlve duty status based on e Active Duty Status Date

. Left-Active Duty Within 387 Days of Active Outy Stalus Dale

Active Duty Start Date

Activa Duly End-Dite:

| Gmatus

Senice Componant

NA

NA

Mo

NA&

This responsa refgcts whefé the ingividual Iéﬂ actie duty status within 367 days praceding the Active Duty Status Date

Tha Marmber-or His/Her Unit Was Matifind of a Future Gall-Up 16 Active Duly on Active Duly Status-Data

Qrdar Motification Stari Dae

Statusz

Service Companard

A

Dirdar Nalification End Date
N -

- No

NA

Thiz rexponse raflects whethar fha individual or hisfMer.unit has received-early nolification.to raport for active duty

lpon searching the data banks of the Department of Delense Manﬁbwer:'Dété‘fééﬁtéf,_ bésﬁénﬁ.on the information that you provided. the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to alf branches of the Uniformed: Services. (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard), This status includes information on a Servicemamber or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dikon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Centar

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite O4E25
Arlington, VA 22350




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Restltsas ol Jan 212018 D125:04 P

SCRA 3D

Ntatus Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Reliet Act

First Name: LISA
Middle Name:

| ) . . . On Atfive Buly'On Agtive Duty Status Date .

Active Duty S1an Date . - Acﬁvé-Di.lty EmdDele - - . ©- . Sfatus K . R Sarvice Componani

NA NA L .- "Np NA

This rasponsa reflecls tha In&iv'rduels‘ active duly status based on the Active.Duty Status Date

LR Active Duty Within 357 Days of Adtive Duty Status Date

Acive Duty Stern Date ) - .. Active Duty End Date - - .- Status % Service Comparneant
NA T ONA Mo ! Ha
Thig respanse reflects where-the-individual leR Bttive duty status within 367 days preceding the-Active Duty Status Date
Tha Mambear or HistHer Unit \Was Notified of a Futura Call-Us. 1 Active Duty on Active Duty émtus Date
QOrder Nothcetion Starl Date . . Drder Noﬁ'ﬁca;ion End-Da.ta -  Situs . ' Servica Companent
NA 'HA_ ) Mo NA

L This response refiects whether tha individual or his/er unit has receives early notification-to repon for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Detense Maripower Dofa Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individuat on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Sé'_rvic‘ea (Army, Nawy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Caast Guard), This status includes information on a Servicemember ar his/her unit receiving nobfication of future orders to report for Active Duty.

WMary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlingtan, WA, 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroflment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (30 USG App. ¥ 501 &t seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civit Relief Act of 1640). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate, In the event the individual referenced above, or any famity member,
friend, or reprasentative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protechons
of the SCRA, yau are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

https:#/kb. defense.goviPublicQueries/publicQuestions/F agsAnswers, jsp?Subject=Locating Service Mambers or Getting a Mailing Addresss. 1f you have
evidance the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date [2) Whather the individual left Active
Duty status within 387 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Doty Status Dates,

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this inciudes service under a call {o active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds, All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be a3ssigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This imcludes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Piogram Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissionad officer of the U.S.
Public Mealth Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes sorme categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wauld not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records foar all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duly are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{di{1).

Many tirnes orders are amended o extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended 1o extend the inclusive dates of service,
Futhermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons wha have received orders ta report for active duty or to be inductad, tiut who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a2 number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty,

Thase wha could rely on this certificate are urged o seek qualified legal counset to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service mambers under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cerfificate was provided based on a last name, $SNidate of binth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
arroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: M6Q1G73CQZE3630



SERVICE 1°! FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Plaintiff

Vs,

JOSHUA EUGENE BIALECKI and

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PENNSYLVANIA

: 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LISA A. BIALECKI
Defendants :NO.2015-1322
:EX-
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within may leave same without

a watchmen, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such

levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff

herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Lonnie C. Hiil, Esquire 7
Attorney for Plaintiff
LD. # 41636

47 North Third Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837

570-524-4055




No. 0000129383

: ) - 60-8760/2313
[ Friends you can bank an:

1419 Montour Blvd « PO Box 159

Danvllle PA 1__?821 9122

L = o o 01/14/16
“f;***'ONE ;HOUSAND THREE
e R 51 350,00

VCOID AFTER 60 DAYS

Fordlo 4- 76—

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

TWSCHECKCDNTMNSMULﬂPLESECUHWYFEATURES SEE BACK FOR DETAILS
g000W 25383 23438760 2101°90010CA0CK 78



